

**SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS TO  
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC  
COMPANY**

**BY  
THE COALITION FOR ENERGY  
EFFICIENCY**

**(Questions 38 – 47)**

Dated May 23, 2017

Submitted: June 2, 2017

**CEE DATA REQUEST SET TWO (QUESTIONS 38 – 47)**

41. Response to CEE SDG&E Data Request Question 13(d) did not provide the requested information. Question 13(d) asks “How are customers supposed to know if the contractor they hire is using workers who have the knowledge, skills and training necessary to properly install or maintain the energy efficiency measure?” Please provide a complete response to Question 13(d).

**SDG&E Response**

SDG&E reaffirms its response to Question 13(d) from CEE’s initial data request, in which it stated as follows:

As noted in the business plan, the intent of providing this type of education would be to inform customers so they could inquire about the education, knowledge, skills and training of the trade professionals they are hiring. Our intent is to educate customers to look beyond cost and include other factors in their decision making process, while still leaving the decision of who to hire in the hands of the customer.

SDG&E plans to educate customers using various channels that will be determined during the implementation plan period.